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2024 ESSA E&SE Primary Teams - 26th April 2024

Results
Event 1 Mixed Medium Schools 4x25m Medley Relay
School Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
Final
1 York House (Herts) 1:14.01 1:12.91
2 High March (Bucks) 1:15.96 1:15.29
3 Royal Masonic (Herts) 1:16.37 1:15.35
4 St Columba's (Herts) 1:16.70 1:18.70
5 Haberdashers' Girls (Herts) 1:18.10 1:18.91
6 Abbot's Hill (Herts) 1:24.18 1:19.85
7 Edge Grove (Herts) 1:20.46 1:20.06
Event 1 Mixed Medium Schools 4x25m Medley Relay
School Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 York House (Herts) 1:14.01 ¢
2 High March (Bucks) 1:1596 ¢
3 Royal Masonic (Herts) 1:16.37 ¢
4 St Columba's (Herts) 1:16.70 ¢
5 Haberdashers' Girls (Herts) 1:18.10 ¢
6 Edge Grove (Herts) 1:20.46 ¢
7 Abbot's Hill (Herts) 1:24.18 ¢
-~ Maltman's Green (Bucks) DQ
10.11 Swimmer #3 hands lost touch with starting place before preceding team-mate touches
Event 2 Girls Open Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay
School Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
Final
1 Parkfields Middle School (Beds) 1:03.86 1:03.12
2 Crosfields (Berks) 1:05.30 1:03.13
3 Chesham Prep (Bucks) 1:05.03 1:04.78
4 Beechwood Park (Herts) 1:05.78 1:06.13
5 Godstowe (Bucks) 1:08.87 1:06.62
6 Bedford Girls (Beds) 1:07.17 1:07.51
7 StHelen's (Lon) 1:09.82 1:07.52
8 Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts) 1:10.07 1:08.19
Event 2 Girls Open Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay
School Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Parkfields Middle School (Beds) 1:03.86 ¢
2 Chesham Prep (Bucks) 1:05.03 ¢
3 Crosfields (Berks) 1:05.30 ¢
4 Beechwood Park (Herts) 1:05.78 ¢
5 Bedford Girls (Beds) 1:07.17 ¢
6 Godstowe (Bucks) 1:08.87 ¢
7 St Helen's (Lon) 1:09.82 ¢
8 Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts) 1:10.07 ¢
9 North London Collegiate (Lon) 1:12.02
10 Berkhamsted (Herts) 1:13.09
11 Grove Road (Herts) 1:13.31
12 Bedford Modern (Beds) 1:16.00
13 New Hall (Essex) 1:17.21
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Event 3 Boys Open Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

Final
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School Relay

Grove Road (Herts)
Crosfields (Berks)
Haberdashers' Boys (Herts)
Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts)
Chesham Prep (Bucks)
Berkhamsted (Herts)

New Hall (Essex)

Bedford Modern (Beds)

Results

Prelim Time

1:15.29
1:16.33
1:16.98
1:18.99
1:18.89
1:19.52
1:23.77
1:22.95

Finals Time

1:14.29
1:14.68
1:15.79
1:17.08
1:17.13
1:21.29
1:24.30

DQ

7.1 Head not breaking surface before hands turn inward at widest point in second stroke after start - Breaststroke leg

Event 3 Boys Open Schools 4x25m Medley Relay

School Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Grove Road (Herts) 1:15.29 ¢
2 Crosfields (Berks) 1:16.33 ¢
3 Haberdashers' Boys (Herts) 1:16.98 ¢
4 Chesham Prep (Bucks) 1:18.89 ¢
5 Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts) 1:1899 ¢
6 Berkhamsted (Herts) 1:19.52 ¢
7 Bedford Modern (Beds) 1:22.95 ¢
8 New Hall (Essex) 1:23.77 ¢
9 Beechwood Park (Herts) 1:26.48
Event 4 Mixed Small Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay
School Relay Finals Time
Final
1 St Hilda's (Herts) 1:08.92
2 Charlotte House (Herts) 1:11.70
3 Thorpe House (Bucks) 1:19.32
4 St John's CofE (Herts) 1:19.77
5 Sarratt CofE (Herts) 1:23.60
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Results
Event 5 Mixed Medium Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay
School Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
Final
1 York House (Herts) 1:05.08 1:04.72
2 High March (Bucks) 1:06.81 1:04.84
3 Royal Masonic (Herts) 1:07.00 1:05.90
4 St Columba's (Herts) 1:07.03 1:06.61
5 Haberdashers' Girls (Herts) 1:09.41 1:08.79
6 Abbot's Hill (Herts) 1:11.26 1:10.65
7 Edge Grove (Herts) 1:11.69 1:13.69
8 Maltman's Green (Bucks) 1:25.15 1:26.08
Event 5 Mixed Medium Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay
School Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 York House (Herts) 1:05.08 ¢
2 High March (Bucks) 1:06.81 ¢
3 Royal Masonic (Herts) 1:07.00 ¢
4 St Columba's (Herts) 1:07.03 ¢
5 Haberdashers' Girls (Herts) 1:09.41 ¢
6 Abbot's Hill (Herts) 1:11.26 ¢
7 Edge Grove (Herts) 1:11.69 ¢
8 Maltman's Green (Bucks) 1:25.15 ¢
Event 6 Girls Open Schools 4x25m Medley Relay
School Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
Final
1 Parkfields Middle School (Beds) 1:12.53 1:12.47
2 Chesham Prep (Bucks) 1:14.23 1:12.61
3 Beechwood Park (Herts) 1:15.25 1:15.45
4 Godstowe (Bucks) 1:17.34 1:15.51
5 Crosfields (Berks) 1:18.22 1:15.59
6 StHelen's (Lon) 1:19.60 1:17.10
7 Bedford Girls (Beds) 1:19.11 1:19.75
8 Grove Road (Herts) 1:21.83 1:20.88
Event 6 Girls Open Schools 4x25m Medley Relay
School Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Parkfields Middle School (Beds) 1:12.53 ¢
2 Chesham Prep (Bucks) 1:14.23 q
3 Beechwood Park (Herts) 1:15.25 ¢
4 Godstowe (Bucks) 1:17.34 ¢
5 Crosfields (Berks) 1:18.22 ¢
6 Bedford Girls (Beds) 1:19.11 ¢
7 StHelen's (Lon) 1:19.60 ¢
8 Grove Road (Herts) 1:21.83 ¢
9 Bedford Modern (Beds) 1:24.30
10 Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts) 1:24.56
11 North London Collegiate (Lon) 1:25.20
12 Berkhamsted (Herts) 1:25.63
13 New Hall (Essex) 1:30.90
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Results

Event 7 Boys Open Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay

School Relay Prelim Time Finals Time
Final
1 Crosfields (Berks) 1:06.04 1:05.08
2 Berkhamsted (Herts) 1:05.62 1:05.89
3 Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts) 1:06.80 1:06.25
4 Haberdashers' Boys (Herts) 1:06.71 1:07.23
5 Chesham Prep (Bucks) 1:08.98 1:07.42
6 Grove Road (Herts) 1:07.18 1:07.64
7 New Hall (Essex) 1:11.90 1:13.93
8 Beechwood Park (Herts) 1:16.46 1:16.30
Event 7 Boys Open Schools 4x25m Freestyle Relay
School Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Berkhamsted (Herts) 1:05.62 ¢
2 Crosfields (Berks) 1:06.04 ¢
3 Haberdashers' Boys (Herts) 1:06.71 ¢
4 Bishop's Stortford Col (Herts) 1:06.80 ¢
5 Grove Road (Herts) 1:07.18 ¢
6 Chesham Prep (Bucks) 1:0898 ¢
7 New Hall (Essex) 1:11.90 ¢
8 Beechwood Park (Herts) 1:16.46 ¢
9 Bedford Modern (Beds) 1:21.80
Event 8 Mixed Small Schools 4x25m Medley Relay
School Relay Finals Time
Final
1 St Hilda's (Herts) 1:16.82
2 Charlotte House (Herts) 1:25.10
3 Sarratt CofE (Herts) 1:30.05
4 Thorpe House (Bucks) 1:31.43
5 StJohn's CofE (Herts) 1:35.58



